Individual wiring manifold
Pilot operated explosion-proof 5-port valve pneumatic valve
M4F**0E Series
 �Japan Conformity Certificate No.
Class A: No. T64364
Class H: No. T64363
 China Conformity Certificate No. (CCC) 2020322307002070
 China explosion-proof type (NEPSI) GYB20.2251X

* ‌�Purchase the M4F3-
GASKET-KIT together.
How to order
Model No.A
Installation
feet
I
Organizations for
explosive-proof
certification
K
Voltage
*2
J
List the number of solenoid valves to be used
when using a mix manifold (Refer to page 1827
for an example of how to list the description.)
*2: �In order to ensure explosion-proof specifications, select a
cable from the following for use with type G.
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �Only the following voltage products are available as made to order.
(There are no certifications for other than the listed voltage.)
M4F310E-08-TP-N-7-CL-100 VAC
A	 Model No.	 : Pilot operated explosion-proof 5-port valve manifold
B	 Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
C	 Port size	 : Rp1/4
D	 External wire pull method	 : Conduit screw connection method
E	 Option	 : Plug attached
F	 Thermal class	 : A
G	 Station No.	 : 7 stations
H	 Exhaust method	 : common exhaust
I	 Installation feet	 : L-bracket
J	 Voltage	 : 100 VAC
[Example of model No.]
Vo
lta
ge AC[V](50/60 Hz) 12, 24, 48, 115, 120, 125, 127,
210, 230, 240, 250, 380
DC[V] 12, 45, 48, 80, 100, 110, 125
Cable No. of cores Nominal section area Wire config Finished outer ø
Polyethylene
cable (EV) 2-conductor 2 mm2 7/0.6 ø10.5
600 V vinyl
insulation vinyl
Sheath cable (VV)
2-conductor 2 mm2 7/0.6 ø10.5
Control vinyl
insulation vinyl
Sheath cable (CVV)
2-conductor 2 mm2 7/0.6 ø10.5
Station No.G
 Thermal classF
OptionE
External wire pull methodD
 Port sizeC
Solenoid positionB
Exhaust methodH
Model No.
4F
3
4F
4
4F
5
4F
6
4F
7
Code Description
Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed

Example: S1 = 1, 6 (1st, 6th stations are 2-position single)
(1) ‌�List the quantity for each function (solenoid position) at the end of
How to order. The functions and codes are as shown below.
How to fill in form for ordering a mix manifold
List the quantity
01112
MPS5S4S3S2S1
2
Model No.
MP-KIT
How to order masking plate kit
Model No.
M4F3
M4F4
M4F5
M4F6
M4F7
Port size
Code Description Model No.
08 Rp1/4
M4F3
10 Rp3/8
Blank Rc1/4 M4F4
Blank Rc3/8 M4F5
D15 Rc1/2 M4F6
E20 Rc3/4 M4F7
Code Function (solenoid position)
S1 2-position single
S2 2-position double
S3 3-position all ports closed
S4 3-position A/B/R connection
S5 3-position P/A/B connection
MP Masking plate
A B
B
A